BID 2324-56 60TH AVE NE BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT, FYE 2024

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

LOCATION: 60th Ave. NE ENGINEER: Brandon Brooks
TO: CITY OF NORMAN: CONTRACTOR: K&R Builders
225 N. Webster .
Norman, OK 73069 APPLICATION DATE: APPLICATION No. 13 (Thirteen)
PERIOD FROM: TO: Retainage
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the

Contract. The present status of the account for this Contract is as follows:

¢ 2.915,109.71

Change Orders approved ADDITIONS §  DEDUCTIONS § ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM
in previous months by 39.933.50
Owner i, 12-10-24 TOTAL 201,537.5 1-1,604.00 Net change by Change Orders
Subsequent Change Ord Net + 39.933.50 CONTRACT SUM TO DATE §__2,955,043.21
Number Approved
(Date)
TOTAL COMPLE(’{EO% & STORED TODATE § g-ggmﬁf N
RETAINAGE __ 0.00 % s 0. 8
TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 2.805 487 75 -:.10;dded due Jo
TOTALS — LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR $282327008 Sl flEalel )
Net change by Change Orders $ ZEEE PAYMENT $ 7220897

The undersigned Contractor certifies that the work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have
been paid by him for work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the City, and that the current payment shown herein is now due.

ey ] K708 25

=

= [
In accordance with the Contract Duéments, based on on-site observations and the data comprising the above application, the Inspector certifies to the City that to the best of the
Inspector’s knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled
to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. $

INSPECTOR: ENGINEER/OWNER ~ Brandlen Broska

BY: BY:
PAY
ESTIMATE:

37




00 096 | s - $] %6GLL [000 008 000008 05069°L S[cre $ [ 1eb [000 089 1800 NoBL] St
09'€L0Zh s - $| %000L |OOOBEE D 000'826'F 09€.02L S |Gve $ | A5 [0008Z6F RWSAUONISY PUBoAD| v
09'EL0'TL 3 3 $ ] %000: [000'@Z8 ¥ 000826 7 09°€l0ck $|sPe $ [ As joooaze’e g POURW apestqng| ¢
Z66c. 28 s - $] %e 01 [08p'S6L 087 G6. 00vPL L8 $ | 00 FOL § | A |ooo9ss Y AL oseg bBby| v
: 1E H %00 0000 0000EC  $ | 00005 $ | 9¢ [009t BUMOW| 1P
: s - 5 %00 {0000 000069 © | 00005l S| J9€ |oogw “BUOINN BaA|_OF
: s - $ %00 0000 000069  §|0000SL $| 98 |009% | pousW Buipaagt 6t
06 €£8'2C §1 - §| %6€S [000Zr69 000269 G0EP565 S| S¥S $ | A5 [0006Z60L BuIppog qels pIcs) 8e
5 $] - $ %00 |000°0 OvGilc §]S9€ $| W [cOD'965 UoNDd3j0id Jeul] YMg| L€
& s - $ %00 0000 OCGEEGE 6| 0.6 § | A5 [0006¥SE £h1 1By jouoD UosoI3| 9g
B $] - § %00 0000 0019l S |OEL $[ 1 joooess 6o Jeqid dwei] G¢
500921 s - $] %08¢ |0/990L 09901 000vSSr ¢ | 00Sal $ | A5 [000'9.2 SUO) § 68 .¢ AL Wed JoNid ooy duisl| bE
00°051'e $| - $| %e1el [000GLL 000Gk 00T65 ¢ $ o008t §| 4 |000FFL Sy s dwal| e
5 s - $ %00 10000 00076 | $ [00's8Y $1 €@ [000F 13)1d Juelipag dwal| zg
00301 $| - S| %LLLE |OODPFEE 000 FF8C 00826k $|009 3] ) |[0009¥S e aousjisdwal| e
0000521 R $ | %000L JocO'L 0001 00005 ZL S| 0000SZL $ |wns|[oo0l 10sdo] PSDEAES-Y AL OF
OF 06% S5 3 - $| %Sclk |O0QPEOE 000¥20'€ G.Z068F $| SEBL $ | A (0005992 %3 1|, 1B SPEC] Ol Moueg PauISSERUN| 62
00 FPPE 2 s - | %000L |000%ZR'L 000 P28’k o0pPEZe  $ | S22k $| % jooovzs’s UCHEABOXT poyIsseioun| az
00°000'0F s - $| %000L |0001 0001 000000F $ | 000000F _$ |Wnsi[000°L . Buigqru pue buseaid| 42
007005 22 HEE $| %000L [000'F 000+ 0000522 & | 000052c $ [wnsI[oo0L aInnag 2bpug BulsKg Jo [BAQWaY | g2
ST 5L E s - $| %Zzel |000€L D00'EL G.8.6C $|SeEF $| ) [060SS puUNCy UiEJpiapun adid "Had-UON 8| SZ
00 OPES s - $| %000L [000°0Z1 D00 0Z1 000FEG S| OStF $| u |000'0ZL puUNcy uleIpepun 3dig pod .8} e
VIV §] - $| %c08 |0.686) 0/6861 0cGe6EL §|SH9S $ [ v [oooBre D 1eNuElg JoNid v AL} £2
1506126 s - $| %c66 |0609EC t 080°9EZ L 06886 &) GG vl § | uoy {000°9rZ L PZ % .8 dd uBld V-1 AL] 22
00'869'CZ $] - $1 %000, [008.S 008°2¢S 06'869'¢2 00°0LY s| 4 [ooszs swr uoisuedx3 paeas| Lz
00 #9162 $| - §) %000L |000'FES 000 ¥£0 00¥9L6z  $ | 00SF S [ J5 |000VED BufeoD ouawoise|3| 02
SYSrLE $| - $| %000L [000ELF 000 ELP SPSPLE 5599 § 1 &S |[000°CLp {peivedsu) sip) jue|aday Ja1em| 61
- s - $ %00 |0000 007005 $ | 00'005 $| €0 (0001 {(Pg-UGN]) alid-H aIds a)d] 81
8LG.2 8 s - $| %cve |ooraeZ 0S¥ zze ¢ OLSOF6L  § | GB P $| A 000862 ) {e5x2 1 dH) uaAuq saild] Z1
66'6¥6 ¢ s - | %vres [Ote 6k 0EE 61T 09GEEE  $ | GPEL $| # 00082 {Zvx01 dH) AL Selid] 81
0F 029 LL s - $§ %000L |000B6Z'L 000262 | Or029Z. § | 0865 $| A |00086C 1 EEXZ | dH) paysiling said| Sl
02 SOE B s - $| %000 [oo08rz 000'8¥2 DZSO0EEE & | S9€ES I A {ZrX0L dH) paysiung 'sajd| L
00 700 604 s - S| %000L {0000Z+9 000'0Z1 79 00700601 $ | 0L 3| @ |oooo0Zr've 12815 Buniojuiay poiea Axod3| £l
- s - s %00 |0000 00000c S |oooooz  §| A [ooot ajarouc) D SSeID} gt
00000691 g| - $| %000l |0000EL 000 0EL 00000601 §] 00006 & | A9 |000CEL _9j8:0u0) Y SSEIDL 1)
00'09E 261 s] - ${ %000, |00£081 00E091 0000EZ6L S| 0000ZE §| Ao JOOE08L 9jo/ou0) vy Sseig| oL
00 0LV EL s - $] %000L [0009 0009 000L¥EL & |ODGECC $ | €@ [000°9 Wassy Bulleag Uedxd [ea)g SSelUEIS| 6
000LFEL S| - $1{ %000 |0009Q 0009 D0OIPEE & | 00GeZe S| € |0009 Wwassy Buueag pexiZ 191 ssauEs| 8
00591 '€ s - ${ %000t (000088 000095 00851 $]og¥ $1 a [600099 Pers s 2
052269¢ $| - $ | %000F |0051ZE 005 +2€ 05269 S| 00SLL $] u |0051eE {ed U 1ed slaouod| 9
S265¢ S g - $[ %0001 [000°1L00'L 000 100t GzG5es  $|6es $| A5 |000°100'H Buiaooin Ing-meg| ¢
S12vogElL 3| - § %0001 |00GZ8E 000 Z8% Glepooel $ | G2 8S5E $ | A5 |00048E sqe|g yoeauddy| v
L0022 s - $1 %000L |00086S 000 865 00vI0ZIE $ | 00ESE ] M |000 868 "BS 9 (A AL) SWEag Slaiouoy) pessenseid| ©
00006 28 s - §| %08 [00000E 000 00¢ 0062rc0l | 00 E6C $1 A5 |000ESE IPPEE WS 19| 2
00008 ¥ s - % | %000L_ {000 Sk2 000'S¥e 00006 ¥ §| QOOZ $ | %o |000SkE UOIWILOY) UCHEABDXT snporusang| 1
e ——— e e e e
3iva oL LYHILST ETER PR 31va oL ALLLNVND 3LYWILST INYA 395ud LN ALLLNVAD NOILJI2S3a #
HHOM SIHLM¥¥OM  AN3DY3d ALILNYND aaLvWILS3 LOVBLINOD LINN a3LvYWILST wal
40 ANTVA 40 INTVA SNOIAIYd ALLLNYND QaLVHILSE
14'80T'2L $ W $ ejewnsd sjyj eng €10l LZ080'€L0'e & WNoWwy JIBNUOY [BUL
(80'6.2'¢28'2) ¢ ‘S31LVWILST SNOIATYd gsa 80'642'828'2 $ - $ SUBLIPUBLIY 0BG
000% S $ FOYNIVLIY %000 05'0.26'L6 $ {peanidde % buipuad) s13pIQ abueyD
oLo $ Buipunos o} snp Juaunsnipe [enuew S$3)BUIRST SNOIASId 12'601L'GL62  $ junowy eAUCD reulBug
5. /By's68c $ - $ 'ILva Ol SONINYYI %96
SBION
abeuimiay :ybnouyy pajejdwon YoM tuswedeidey N oAy YI09
95-vZET
UBULION 80T # qor ¥ abeweloy ‘sl ‘FIVWILST AV 40 AyD ‘ueuncoN 3y




§L18p'668°C § $ %19 1Z080'EL0'E § S/e10L
: $ T 0000 & §i5/e06Cc $| €2 {0000 {pepaau Jij Spuaq saubap 622 2L [2-10D
{sisanpe) .21 O bl
00 025" LYl $ ¢! <%o000L |ooosoe 000°'S0E 000zs' Pl $ | 00'FOF g${ 5 |ooo'soe ‘29 Z SOpNul} QOH AQ L1-HQ 34QH 8108 .PL|L-10D
00'006°S $ s| %oo00L [000°L 00071 00'006 G ¢ [ooooe's 3| Ee [00O'L Jojeuw ssed-Aq uondag Hed| G6
& $ [3 0000 & 3|00 $ | As [000°0 buippes qelg PIoS| #6
00°000'9L |3 ¢ | %000L {000} 000t 0000091 $ | 00°0009L $ |wns|[000L qoN-2Q / QON| £6
00GEE | $ ¢ | %0001 [00S0 008°0 00'See’t $(0009C $ |wns[00s0 10QUOY LIS B juswIpas| 26
& g 3 0000 5 § | 000E0 Y  $ |wns|[0000 GIPIA OIPRE UORSNNSUOD 150d-8.d| L6
00°085'S S $| %000 [0002 0002 000855 5} 000622 § | 'e@ joo0e W PUag 'L LIX.ZL] 06
000rLTL [3 $] %000L [000% 000'v o00Picr S$]ooseie §[ ea |ooor W PUagE SPX.ZL} 68
000FP0S)E $ $1 %000L [000Z 000°¢ 000r0SL S |000z5. § | B2 |000°¢ UORISULIOD 1PM 2Lt 88
00'008° /2 $ ¢ | %000l [000F 000’y 000062z S [o0G/89 St e3 [000P T eneadleD 21| 18
00'0EL9 3 $| %000L [000Z 000C 00'0EL’S sJoossee s =e Joooe rwaseaaen ,g| 98
00'0Er 9 3 $ | %0'0c0L J000Z 0002 00'0EF'9 sloogize ¢ 'ee [oooe rweet . 9x2L| s8
& $ $ 0000 0000 & s coswoe ¢ ] 2 [0000 8A33IS PICS ZL| ¥B
00006 €} 3 $ | %0001 JoooZ 000'2 00006€L  §] 000569 §| €3 [000T JRIpAH 81 1858y ' SAOWSH| €8
& $ 0000 0000 & $ | 00058 $| & jooo0 _ {gan) =iog 91| ze
00'04F'001 [ $| %000L [000LES 000°18S 00°0.P'001  $ 100041 S| A |000'L6S youal) uadc £q g1-uQ did SPUOID Alod L2L] 18
Q0'005'0L $ $1 %000L [000'L 0001 000050 $ | 00'005'CL S [wnsi (000 10AUCY JWel ] JsUc)! 08
00002 [3 $1 %wslée  [000°49) 000'/94 00ZL9 g [ o0zl s [ % |oo0'LS (.Z1) (MOd-lNN) adyg duJell| 62
{o00z6'L $ 3| %P8sl. [000°0ZE 000'02E 00ZiT'L [ K s ¥ [000202 (.5} (Riod-ninw) sdus Sieti| gl
00 vES'E $ $| %cesl |o006Ed 000'6€9 00¥ZP'C $ [ 009 | 0 [000'vOF 7 (od-in) edgg ouedl| 2L
SLPLSL 3 g %E'8. [000GHY 000'SL¥ 066161 A $ [ u loooozs .21} Puseld) eduig dell| 9f
05Li5'S $ $ %E 96 |D00'LETT 000°1E2'2 05166 $]052C $| # [oo06LEZ (.9 onsEd) #dWs oelL] G2
05°/60 % 3 g %82, [000'842°€ 000’92 E 005296 HEA $[ # [000005F (b)) psed) adujg owell| ¢l
- $ 3 %00 0000 orTre g [oe0E ${ e [oo08 {1 @pod "z AL) siojesuag] €4
OF'¥o. 3 $| %000L 00012 00012 OF FO.L ¢ | or'oe $] 4 Joooiz 150d 8did 13215 MBS 6L 6 @ .62] ¢L
00 6.E $ $| %0'00L [0S2® 0528 0'B.LE § | s908 $| 1 [osze subig Wnuiwniy1asus| 12
& $ $ %00 0000 00'0.6 g loczre $ | Ee {000P subig Buysix3 jo [eacway| 02
0000004 3 §| %000L 000+ 0001 000000 © | 0000004k § [WAST{000'L UGHEZINGON| 69
- $ ] %00  [0000 000006 $] 00005 &[] ed (0002 13 15u0D pRZIIgEIS| 89
00005 ¥ $ 5| %000¢  [000L 000 1 00'005 ¥ $ [ 00005 ¥ 3 jwns| [000'1 JUBWABEUEY PUE 5900 dddis| Z9
00°000 ¥1 $ ${ %000 [000'L 0001 00000F%L S| 00000FL $ [wnsi|o00s _ireaa Bupelg Isuod] 89
00°005°L $ €] %000l {000'% [ 00'008'L $ | 00°005'L b wns| 000t PPE JelIexal ] 10} GOW |, PPy
$8'9¥0 LOL $ ¢ | %8101 {0ZLLpO'L 0ZLLFO'L 0016286 $] 0046 A5 _|000'€20'} 03 + 808|d Ul 8l8|dwoy) Jewxald| 59
00GE0'L $ §| %00SL [CO0E 000°€ 00°0SL $ | 00'59E $ | "ea o002 ¥Og {Iep }259Y PUE SAOWANM| v8
00022 | 3 $| %0°00L Jooo'L 000'L 00022 + s$jooozZt $[ 'ed Jooo'l SeD 195y p srowad| €9
000221 g s %0001 [000L 000'L 00022 b ¢ [ oo0zZ'L 5 | 'Be Jooo'L [S51S PSZLBARS) IO Z9
0£'908'LE 3 $1 %.LZ0F [000'981°C 0009812 0598562 $ [ SSPL $1 ¥ [oop0e0e {2ap, GiBg G) IMS JIMS-BOU3I| 1D
0r'008'S 3 $| %r96 [000'L9) 000191 08'8.09 g [ ovoE $| » Joooiatl JAAM BIRS-00uedl 09
00’007 61 $ $| %0001 Joood 000t o000FEL  $[ 00058  $| B2 [000P ({39) \ualjeall pPU3 M| 65
00°'00.6 ] $| %000 [000F% 000'F 000046 glooszkrz $ ] @ [000¢ {48-0 AL} huny Joyduy ¥O| 85
00016 $] %o0s  [o00'sE 000°62 000281 ${0prot §| 4 ]o000S 8jbuIg Weag-M 4O wead| 46
05°00F'E2 $ $| %000k [0D0ESLE 000'EGLE osooree  $ oS8 1 A5 |000ESLC WSWAAEY WEudsy JC [erowdy| 9%
00LLS'S $ %0001 [000°291 000°29L 00'LLSS $ [ 00Ee 3 As |000°29k TBWOAE 61910007 JO [eACWEY| g5
SP P08 ¥ $ 5] %0'00L 0001961 000°196'L SYy0e'Y 3 [ sz s| 4 [oootoe’L _ aoUa4 jo [eAowsd| ps
00'005'81 $ 5 | %0'00L  {000'E 0001 000058l $ [ 000068l $ [wnsi|oo0L SUORONIISQ0 '8 SAIMONUS JO [eAOWBY] €5
0000921 $ 3| %000l 0009 000'9 000089¢Ch S| 0000LZ §| B@ |000'S jUsUgEal]l PUF HANND PV ALY 26
Q0'9LL'EL $ §| %ESOL [000D69 000969 00'980°0.  § | 00'S0L $| 0 [ooQies nmssenadid Od .8E] 1§
0000992 3 S| %000L [COGY 000't 0000992 $[00059'9 $ ] Be 000V [t AL-OWS) B} 05
60’ GP0 EE $ [3 %68 |0E8°0ZE 0£8'02E o0vi8'9e  $ ] 00'€0L $ [ As l000'85E {S3H) Aemanug 9jaiouo) 9| 6t
00'6LZEE $ $ %£'0.  [005°09 00509 0000E ¥  $ | 00'0SS $[ A Jooose J2UoucY J SSEID| 8
¥a'SEF 601 $ S| %Ll [09LVES 091765 0002626 S| 00Vl ¢ [ vy [000'505 DIO 22-¢0 ©d) 65 AL BABd Jdng] Ly
6v6vL a8l $ $| %6E0L [OL6ZSE L OL6'LSE 00E29'18L $ ] Q06EL $ [ voi Jooo Z0E") DIO 22-v9 ©d) £8 AL 9ABg Jsdng| oF




City of Norman
Purchasing Division
P.O. Box 370
Norman, OK 73070

AFFIDAVIT

State of _Oklahoma PONo. 2324-56
County of Oklahoma Invoice No. 13, Retainage
Amount $ 72,208.77

In accordance with the Constitution of the State of Oklahoma Title 62, Section 310.9, this form must
be completed and Submitted before any invoice over $25,000.00 can be processed for payment.

The undersigned CONTRACTOR, of lawful age, being duly sworn, on oath says that this invoice or
claim is true and correct and that (s)he is authorized to submit the invoice pursuant to an approved
Contract. Affidavit further states that the work as shown by this invoice have been completed in
accordance with the plans, specifications furnished the Affidavit. Affidavit further states that (s)he
has made no payment, given, or donated or agreed to pay, give or donate, either directly or indirectly,
to any elected official, officer or employee of the City of Norman, or money or any other thing of
value to obtain payment of the invoice or procure award of this Contract order pursuant to which an
invoice is submitted.

Travis Lloyd, Project M/aﬁager Company Name
K&R Builders

By: Architect, Contractor, Supplier,
Engineer or Supervisory
Official

Subscribed and sworn to before me this_2-> day of A’IA 3 wit 2025

Notary Public
(or officer having power to administer oaths)

My ﬁommission Expires:

36




